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                                             NEWSLETTER                       20th February 2024 
 

 

1. Social Media  
 

It has been brought to our attention that children have been using Social Media Platforms 
inappropriately. Whatsapp, Facebook, Snapchat etc.  There are age requirements to use 

these because of data protection laws. 
As you all should be aware these ALL have age restrictions. Here is a link with all the 
restrictions on:  https://www.besecureonline.co.uk/Portals/0/Age-Limits-Social-Media.jpg 
We have also posted the graphic on our website. 

2. Inset Days 

The last Inset day for this academic year is Monday 8th April. Children return on Tuesday 9th 

April 

3. Movie Night 

Movie night will be on Wednesday 28th February. The cost will be £5 per child and they will 
receive a hot meal. Consent form and payment must be returned to school by Friday 23 rd 
February. 

4. Mother’s Day Gift Shop 

The PTA are organising a Mother’s Day Gift Shop. The cost will be £3 per gift and your child 
will be able to pick the gift and write a personal message on the gift tag. The money must be 
returned by Monday 26th February in an envelope with your child’s name on.  No late 
payments will be accepted for this. 
 

5. St David’s Day 
 
In the morning of Friday 1st March we will have our usual Eisteddfod but in conjunction with 
Café on The Track we will be having a Twmpath starting at 2pm which ALL Parents and 
Carers are invited. Café on the Track will be providing Cawl or Welsh Rarebit, a cup of 
tea/coffee and a Welsh Cake for £3.50 FOR ANY PARENTS THAT ARE INTERESTED. 
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6. World Book Day 
 

On Friday 8th March, children can celebrate World Book Day by dressing up as a character 
from their favourite book. Please do not go and purchase a costume for this, they can wear 
any fancy dress that they have. 
 

7. Comic Relief / Red Nose Day 
 

On Friday 15th March the theme is “Do something funny for money” for Red Nose Day. 
Children can have wacky hair or fancy dress. No scary costumes.  
 

8. Easter Bonnet Parade 
 
Weather permitting the children will be walking around the village wearing their Easter 
bonnets’ 
 

9. Diary Dates 
 
Please note the dates provided below. All major events are included. Estyn Inspection 
Report publication date. Sports Day. End of Term arrangements 
 
Dates for the Diary 
Wednesday 28th February – Movie night 
Friday 1st March – St David’s Day TWPATH 2pm @Cafe on the Track 
Tuesday 5th & Wednesday 6th March – Mother’s Day Shop 
Friday 8th March – World Book Day and Girls Rugby tournament 
Friday 15th March – Comic Relief- “Do something funny for money” 
Friday 22nd March – Easter Bonnet Parade around Village  
Friday 22nd March - School break up 3.20pm 
Monday 25th March/Friday 5th April – Easter Holidays 
Monday 8th April – INSET DAY (6 of 6) 
Tuesday 9th April – Children return to school 
Wednesday 10th April – Tairgwaith Estyn Report publication 
Friday 14th June – Sports Day 
Friday 21st June – Back up Sports Day 
Friday 5th July – Reports Sent home 
9th and 10th July – Parental Consultations meetings (if required) 
Tuesday 16th July – Year 6 Leavers Assembly 2pm 
Wednesday 17th or Thursday 18th July (TBC) – Leavers Trip  
Friday 19th July – LAST DAY OF TERM. Children are in school 
 
 

‘Paratoi pob plentyn am dyfodol gwell. / Preparing every child for a better future. 
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